

Delaware Department of Transportation
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
T201200104.01
HEP NCC US40 and SR7 Intersection Improvements
Tuesday, October 02, 2018

Q #	Question	Answer
4	Is there any reason why Item 202000 Excavation and Embankment is Pre-Bid at \$33.5145.	It is supposed to be fixed quantity, not fixed price. This change will be addressed via addendum.

Friday, September 28, 2018

3	Reference Response #2. Please look at the quantities and plans again. I think this is a mistake.	There was a misinterpretation for the 501526 specification. This will be addressed via addendum with an updated plan note and quantities.
---	---	---

Tuesday, September 25, 2018

2	Should the total pay quantity for pcc curb type 2 be 186 lf (CR 18 & CR 19) instead of 492 lf?	The total pay quantity should be what is shown, 492 LF.
1	Should curb quantities for curb runs 9, 10 and 14 be marked with an asterisk and included for payment under item 702000?	They should not be. Document: T201200104 – Plans on page 10 at STA 28+00 L (just south of the Channelizing Islands in question) there is a note reading “Channelizing Islands To Be Paid Under 501526”. The rest of the items required to be paid for constructing the island (IE curb, GABC, patching, etc.) are broken out